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Chap 182 	An Act regulating  the terms of the count y  court of the county  of Dane. 

The people of the State of Wiscon.qin, npresented ire 
Senate and Asse,mbly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The terms of the county court of the coun- Wkas tams of 
wart to be held. ty of Dane shall hereafter he held on the first Monday 

in May, August, November and February in each year. 
SEC. 2. That so much of an act approved February 

Let repealed. ninth, 1850, entitled "An act to amend the law concerning 
county courts," as conflicts with the provisions of this act, 
be and the same is hereby repealed. 

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect on the first day of May 
next. 	 • 

McM. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tern, of the Senate. 

Approved March 29, 1832. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published April 12, 1852.] 

Chap 183 	
An Act to change the name of the town of WaueharaIn the count y  of Dodge, 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly do enact as follows: 

SEccIoN 1. The name of the town of Waushara, in the 
Nur* rbrufgrd, county of Dodge, is hereby changed to Fox Lake, and said 

town shall hereafter be known in law and otherwise by 
said name. 

J. McM. SHIFTER, 
Speaker ref the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem. (!f the Senate. 

Approved, March 29, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published, April 13, 18521 

An Act to legalise a certain Road therein named. 

Chap 189 The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. That the commissioners appointed under an 
act of the legislature at its session in 1849 to lay out a 
state road from Dodge Centre, in the county of Dodge, to 
Iron Ridge, in said county, are hereby authorized to file 
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in the office of the clerk of the board of supervisors of said ?day Ole survey 

county the survey bill of said road, as caused to be surveyed mu- 
by them in the year 1849, and to make and file an order 
describing said survey to be a public highway, and that 
the filing of said survey bill, and the making and filing of 
said order, after the passage of this act, shall have the same 
effect as if said survey bill and order had been filed at that 
time. 

J. McM. SHAFTER. 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tern. of the Senate. 

Approved March 29, 1S. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[PubliAed April 12, 1852.] 

An Act amendatory of an act entitled an act to authorize the borrowing of money to 
menstrnet a harbor at the mouth of he Sheboygan River, approved January 8161.1852. Chap 185 

The people qf the State of 11 -iNconmin, •tymevented 1.4 
Senate and Amembly, du enact a'? follows : 

SEcriox 1. Section four of said act is hereby so amend- Act amended. ed as to allow the bends therein mentioned to be issued in 
sums of not less than twenty-five dollars instead of one 
hundred dollars, as now provided. 

SEC. 2. Section eight of said act is amended by adding 
thereto the words following to wit : either party may ap_ At.pfeef miy be 

peal from such appraisal of damages by filing with the 
clerk of said circuit court at the next term thereof after the 
filing with said clerk of said appraisal, a written statement 
signed by the party, his agent, or attorney, certifying in 
substance that the party appeals from such appraisal ;. 
which certificate shall be amendable at any time at such 
term of said court, as of course. 

SEC. 3. Upon filing such appeal, a trial shall be had Who  t°14iY•°°° 
upon the question of damages by jury or otherwise accor- 
ding to the custom of said circuit court, and if the said ap-
pellant shall succeed upon such trial in procuring an assess-
ment of damages more favorable to himself than was ob-
tained upon such appraisal from which the appeal was ta-
ken, he shall recover cost; but if the assessment of the ju-
ry is less favorable to tho appellant than such appraisal, he 
shall pay costs, to be taxed as in other cases in said court. EeOOUODtte be 

Sue. 4. Whenever a judgment is obtained in any court isoued-

upon any bond mentioned in said act to which this act is 
amendatory, execution shall issue against.the defendant 
village or county of Sheboygan, to the sheriff of said coun- 
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